
Annex D

Position:

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG 16 / Php 39,672

Qualification Standards:

Education: Bachelor's degree in Education or its equivalent

Training:

Experience:

Eligibility:

Title Hours Details Years

1 EPST2-001-2023

BSED-Major in Mathematics; M.A. in 

Educational Management;

Doctor of Philosophy Graduate

Regional Workshop on Integrationg ICT in Mathematics Education for SHS 

Teachers

Interative Assessment Strategizing Integration of Contect Across Learning 

Areas Responsive Teaching Strategies in Time of Covid Venture on ICT 

Resources for Blended Learning

School Based INSET

Integrationg Mental Health in multidisciplinary Fields

Capability Building for Teachers and School Leaders focused on the 

Development and Utilization of Lesson Exemplar

Webinar on Management Teaching and Learning in ne Normal Environment

National Training for SHS Math eachers on the use of graphing calculators

Training Workshop for Alternative Instructional Delivery Practices Cum 

Competency Based Training

Gender and Development Training

40

56

42

8

12

16

40

40

16

32

09/14/2023-

01/03/2024 - 

Instructor ASU Ibajay

06/16/2017-

06/15/2022 SHS 

Teacher

05/16/2016-

04/16/2017 

Instuction Head for 

Mathematics

06/12/2010-

04/16/2017 - 

Mathematics Teacher

3 months

5 years

11 months

6 years & 10 

months

RA 1080 (Teacher) Qualified

2 EPST2-002-2023

BSIT ; 

BSED-Technical Vocational ; M.A.-

Information Technology

Mid Year INSET

Capability Building for Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board 

and Sub Committee on the Guidelines on Recruitment, Selection and 

Appointment in DepED

Capability Building and Training of Reserachers and Innovators

Mid Year INSET 

TEn Day Skills Training Workshop on Information and Communication Teach 

for teacher applicants

Division Orientation on DepEd Merit Selection Plan

Division annual training for Non-IU's Financial Staff

Capability Building for newly hired Admin Officer ll

Nationa Employees Union Congress

National Congress and Seminar Workshop on Responsible public Sector 

Unionism

Strengthening the knowledge, skills and attitude

40

16

24

40

80

8

24

24

8

24

24

03/29/2021-Present -

Administrative Officer

03/06/2016-

03/29/2021 -Projecct 

Associate Integrated 

Tuberculosis 

Information System

2 years & 11 

months 

5 years

RA 1080 (Teacher)

CSC-Sub-Professional

CSC-Professional

Qualified

3 EPST2-003-2023

AB-Political Science;

Bachelor of Laws;

M.A-Social Science:

Certificate in Teaching -(26 units)

National Conference of Public Assistance Coordinators

Division Convergence Meeting

Capability Building for Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board

Virtual Regional Legal affairs strand coordination meeting

1st National Employees Union Progress

Capability Building for newly hired Admin Officer ll

National Seminar and Planning Wokshop of DepEd Public Assistance 

Coordinators

Capability Building on Intensifying team work on the Organization towards 

professional productivity

High Impect Teaching in Digital Era

Mid Year Division Virtual INSET

Year End Division INSET

Coaches Webinar on Sports

Modules on Digital Literacy Training for Teacher

District INSET

Visayas Cluster Assembly on the responsible public sector Unionism

Training of Finance Staff on Financial Systems

32

8

16

16

8

24

24

24

8

48

48

40

80

24

24

16

09/01/22-Present- 

Administrative Officer 

ll

09/01/2016-

08/31/2022- 

Administrative 

Assistant ll

11/05/2014-

08/31/2016 - Legal 

Researcher

1 year & 5 

months

6 years & 6 

months

1 year & 7 

months

RA 1080 (Teacher)

CSC-Professional

Qualified

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

Career Service Professional/ Second Level Eligibility

Training Experience
EligibilityNo. Application Code Education

2 years experience on education research, development, implementation or other relevant experience

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST II

4 hours of relevant training



Title Hours Details Years

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

Training Experience
EligibilityNo. Application Code Education

4 EPST2-004-2023

BSBA-Management;

BSED - TLE   (19 units)

M.A-Business Admin (42 units)

Capability Building & Training of Researchs and Innovators

Capability Building for Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board 

and Sub Committee on the Guidelines on Recruitment, Selection and 

Appointment in DepED

Capability Building for newly hired Admin Officer ll

Division annual training for Non-IU's Financial Staff

TEn Day Skills Training Workshop on Information and Communication Teach 

for teacher applicants

Division Training of newly hired Personnel on Deped COA,DBM Policies

Microsoft Education Ambassador Program 2019

24

16

24

24

80

24

8

03/25/21-Present - 

Administrative Officer 

ll

08/01/2018-

03/24/2021 - 

Administrative 

Assistant ll

10/01/2008-

07/28/2018 School 

Cashier ll

3 years 

2 years & 3 

months

9 years & 10 

mnonths

RA 1080 (Teacher) Qualified

5 EPST2-005-2023

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN 

MATHEMATICS EDUCATION

BSED-Mathematics

M.A.-Educationa Mngt (33 units)

KABARO-A Gender Awareness and Sensitivity Training

School Based Mid Year INSET

District Mid Year INSET

Division Capability Building on the Developmement of School Improvement 

Plan and Orientation Workshop on Basic Educ Monitoring and Evaluation 

Framework

Lunduyan sa Kahusayan Cohort 3 Program foe School Heads

Infection Prevention and Controls in School

Division Virtual Workshop on the Development and Production of CAND 

MAterial under project Media

Preparing for a Poat Pandemic World;Trends and Trajectories in Transformative 

Education

Three Day Multidisciplinary webinar series on the use of Tech and its 

application on different subject areas with special session on mental healt 

issues

Advancing better online Distance Learning

Basic and Advance Office 365 Productivity Tool

Online Writeshop on the Contextualization and Conversions of Lessons for Key 

area stage 1 of MApeh into different learninmg content format

Division Training on digital citizemship and responsibility for EPP Teachers

120 hour tesol training

16

32

8

24

50

6

24

24

24

10

24

24

24

24

120

07/22/2022-Present - 

Head Teacher l

'06/01/2013-

07/21/2022 - Teacher 

l

1 year & 6 

months 

8 years & 6 

months

RA 1080 (Teacher) Qualified

6

Prepared and certified correct by:

MARLYN T. BEREBER

Administrative Officer IV

Date: February 8, 2024


