## **INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)**

Position: EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST II

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:

Qualification Standards:

Bachelor's degree in Education or its equivalent

Education:

4 hours of relevant training

SG 16 / Php 39,672

Training: Experience:

2 years experience on education research, development, implementation or other relevant experience

Eligibility: Career Service Professional/Second Level Eligibility

MT -	. Application Code	Education	Training		Experience		T01: -::L::1::4-	Remarks
No.			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
1	EPST2-001-2023	BSED-Major in Mathematics; M.A. in Educational Management; Doctor of Philosophy Graduate	Regional Workshop on Integrationg ICT in Mathematics Education for SHS Teachers Interative Assessment Strategizing Integration of Contect Across Learning Areas Responsive Teaching Strategies in Time of Covid Venture on ICT Resources for Blended Learning School Based INSET Integrationg Mental Health in multidisciplinary Fields Capability Building for Teachers and School Leaders focused on the Development and Utilization of Lesson Exemplar Webinar on Management Teaching and Learning in ne Normal Environment National Training for SHS Math eachers on the use of graphing calculators Training Workshop for Alternative Instructional Delivery Practices Cum Competency Based Training Gender and Development Training	40 56 42 8 12 16 40 40 16 32	09/14/2023- 01/03/2024 - Instructor ASU Ibajay 06/16/2017- 06/15/2022 SHS Teacher 05/16/2016- 04/16/2017 Instuction Head for Mathematics 06/12/2010- 04/16/2017 - Mathematics Teacher	3 months 5 years 11 months 6 years & 10 months	RA 1080 (Teacher)	Qualified
2	EPST2-002-2023	BSIT ; BSED-Technical Vocational ; M.A Information Technology	Mid Year INSET Capability Building for Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board and Sub Committee on the Guidelines on Recruitment, Selection and Appointment in DepED Capability Building and Training of Reserachers and Innovators Mid Year INSET TEn Day Skills Training Workshop on Information and Communication Teach for teacher applicants Division Orientation on DepEd Merit Selection Plan Division annual training for Non-IU's Financial Staff Capability Building for newly hired Admin Officer II Nationa Employees Union Congress National Congress and Seminar Workshop on Responsible public Sector Unionism Strengthening the knowledge, skills and attitude	40 16 24 40 80 8 24 24 24 24	03/29/2021-Present - Administrative Officer 03/06/2016- 03/29/2021 -Projecct Associate Integrated Tuberculosis Information System	2 years & 11 months 5 years	RA 1080 (Teacher) CSC-Sub-Professional CSC-Professional	Qualified
3	EPST2-003-2023	AB-Political Science; Bachelor of Laws; M.A-Social Science: Certificate in Teaching -{26 units}	National Conference of Public Assistance Coordinators Division Convergence Meeting Capability Building for Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board Virtual Regional Legal affairs strand coordination meeting 1st National Employees Union Progress Capability Building for newly hired Admin Officer II National Seminar and Planning Wokshop of DepEd Public Assistance Coordinators Capability Building on Intensifying team work on the Organization towards professional productivity High Impect Teaching in Digital Era Mid Year Division Virtual INSET Year End Division Virtual INSET Year End Division INSET Coaches Webinar on Sports Modules on Digital Literacy Training for Teacher District INSET Visayas Cluster Assembly on the responsible public sector Unionism Training of Finance Staff on Financial Systems	32 8 16 16 8 24 24 24 8 48 48 40 80 24 24	09/01/22-Present- Administrative Officer Il  09/01/2016- 08/31/2022- Administrative Assistant Il  11/05/2014- 08/31/2016 - Legal Researcher	1 year & 5 months 6 years & 6 months 1 year & 7 months	RA 1080 (Teacher) CSC-Professional	Qualified

No.	o. Application Code	Education	Training		Experience		P1111114	Remarks
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
4	EPST2-004-2023	BSBA-Management; BSED - TLE (19 units) M.A-Business Admin (42 units)	Capability Building & Training of Researchs and Innovators Capability Building for Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board and Sub Committee on the Guidelines on Recruitment, Selection and Appointment in DepED Capability Building for newly hired Admin Officer II Division annual training for Non-IU's Financial Staff TEN Day Skills Training Workshop on Information and Communication Teach for teacher applicants Division Training of newly hired Personnel on Deped COA,DBM Policies Microsoft Education Ambassador Program 2019	24 16 24 24 80 24 8	03/25/21-Present - Administrative Officer II 08/01/2018- 03/24/2021 - Administrative Assistant II 10/01/2008- 07/28/2018 School Cashier II	3 years 2 years & 3 months 9 years & 10 mnonths	RA 1080 (Teacher)	Qualified
5	EPST2-005-2023	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN MATHEMATICS EDUCATION BSED-Mathematics M.AEducationa Mngt (33 units)	KABARO-A Gender Awareness and Sensitivity Training School Based Mid Year INSET District Mid Year INSET Division Capability Building on the Developmement of School Improvement Plan and Orientation Workshop on Basic Educ Monitoring and Evaluation Framework Lunduyan sa Kahusayan Cohort 3 Program foe School Heads Infection Prevention and Controls in School Division Virtual Workshop on the Development and Production of CAND MAterial under project Media Preparing for a Poat Pandemic World;Trends and Trajectories in Transformative Education Three Day Multidisciplinary webinar series on the use of Tech and its application on different subject areas with special session on mental healt issues Advancing better online Distance Learning Basic and Advance Office 365 Productivity Tool Online Writeshop on the Contextualization and Conversions of Lessons for Key area stage 1 of MApeh into different learninmg content format Division Training on digital citizemship and responsibility for EPP Teachers 120 hour tesol training	16 32 8 24 50 6 24 24 10 24 24 24 24 24 24	07/22/2022-Present - Head Teacher 1 '06/01/2013- 07/21/2022 - Teacher I	1 year & 6 months 8 years & 6 months	RA 1080 (Teacher)	Qualified

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV Date: February 8, 2024